

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)

Project No. C8-0066

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 PTM General Engineering Services Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
2	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,975.00	4,975.00
7	034700	RETAINING WALL TYPE 6 (CASE 2)	CY	50	700.00	35,000.00	865.00	43,250.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	150	80.00	12,000.00	121.00	18,150.00
9	031900	VARIOUS GRADING [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 9-11]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	50	25.00	1,250.00	75.00	3,750.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	210	110.00	23,100.00	190.00	39,900.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	60.00	5,400.00	75.00	6,750.00
13	033900	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 8]	EA	2	100.00	200.00	575.00	1,150.00
14	038400	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	500	5.00	2,500.00	25.50	12,750.00
15	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	35.00	315.00
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	350.00	2,100.00
17	820860	INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD]	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	260.00	1,040.00
18	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) [SIGNING NOTE E]	EA	2	200.00	400.00	202.00	404.00
19	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [SIGNING NOTE F]	EA	3	200.00	600.00	202.00	606.00
20	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,750	1.25	4,687.50	1.40	5,250.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	5.00	1,100.00	5.80	1,276.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

**Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)
Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019**

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 PTM General Engineering Services Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,500	0.60	5,100.00	0.86	7,310.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	5.00	2,000.00	6.60	2,640.00
24	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	194,858.00	194,858.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (RSP T65)	LF	500	8.00	4,000.00	6.00	3,000.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27	353,187.50	422,224.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					2 Global Road Sealing, Inc. Garden Grove, CA 92843		3 DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
2	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
7	034700	RETAINING WALL TYPE 6 (CASE 2)	CY	50	400.00	20,000.00	780.00	39,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	150	160.00	24,000.00	112.00	16,800.00
9	031900	VARIOUS GRADING [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 9-11]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	50	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	210	150.00	31,500.00	180.00	37,800.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	75.00	6,750.00	70.00	6,300.00
13	033900	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 8]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
14	038400	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	500	15.00	7,500.00	24.00	12,000.00
15	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]	EA	9	75.00	675.00	75.00	675.00
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00
17	820860	INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD]	EA	4	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
18	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) [SIGNING NOTE E]	EA	2	165.00	330.00	165.00	330.00
19	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [SIGNING NOTE F]	EA	3	255.00	765.00	255.00	765.00
20	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,750	1.60	6,000.00	1.70	6,375.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	6.05	1,331.00	6.05	1,331.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					2 Global Road Sealing, Inc. Garden Grove, CA 92843		3 DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,500	0.63	5,355.00	0.65	5,525.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	7.60	3,040.00	8.00	3,200.00
24	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	226,000.00	226,000.00	218,352.00	218,352.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (RSP T65)	LF	500	8.00	4,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27	439,746.00	449,153.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					4 Belco Elecnor Group Chino, CA 91710		5 California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, CA 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
2	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	034700	RETAINING WALL TYPE 6 (CASE 2)	CY	50	3060.00	153,000.00	3250.00	162,500.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	150	291.00	43,650.00	300.00	45,000.00
9	031900	VARIOUS GRADING [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 9-11]	LS	1	17,650.00	17,650.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	50	45.60	2,280.00	51.75	2,587.50
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	210	184.40	38,724.00	200.00	42,000.00
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	68.30	6,147.00	75.00	6,750.00
13	033900	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 8]	EA	2	1,365.50	2,731.00	1,725.00	3,450.00
14	038400	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	500	28.50	14,250.00	31.00	15,500.00
15	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]	EA	9	35.00	315.00	35.50	319.50
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	342.00	2,052.00	355.00	2,130.00
17	820860	INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD]	EA	4	257	1,028.00	265.5	1,062.00
18	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) [SIGNING NOTE E]	EA	2	200.00	400.00	206.50	413.00
19	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [SIGNING NOTE F]	EA	3	200.00	600.00	206.50	619.50
20	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,750	1.50	5,625.00	1.45	5,437.50
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	5.70	1,254.00	6.00	1,320.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

**Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)
Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019**

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					4 Belco Elecnor Group Chino, CA 91710		5 California Professional Engineering, La Puente, CA 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,500	0.85	7,225.00	0.90	7,650.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	6.55	2,620.00	6.80	2,720.00
24	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	176,570.00	176,570.00
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (RSP T65)	LF	500	17.10	8,550.00	5.00	2,500.00
26	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	6,650.00	6,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27	567,251.00	598,529.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					6 Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
2	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
6	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
7	034700	RETAINING WALL TYPE 6 (CASE 2)	CY	50	4050.00	202,500.00		
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	150	290.00	43,500.00		
9	031900	VARIOUS GRADING [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 9-11]	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
10	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	50	12.50	625.00		
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	210	190.00	39,900.00		
12	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	90	56.00	5,040.00		
13	033900	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTE 8]	EA	2	1,865.00	3,730.00		
14	038400	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	500	25.00	12,500.00		
15	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND POST]	EA	9	38.00	342.00		
16	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	375.00	2,250.00		
17	820860	INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD]	EA	4	280	1,120.00		
18	820620	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) [SIGNING NOTE E]	EA	2	220.00	440.00		
19	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN [SIGNING NOTE F]	EA	3	220.00	660.00		
20	038400	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,750	1.50	5,625.00		
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	6.25	1,375.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road and Bridge Street
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area**

**Advertised: December 4, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.51)
Addenda: 1 (12/4/2018), 2 (12/27/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Thursday, January 3, 2019**

Project No. C8-0066

BASE BID					6 Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	8,500	1.00	8,500.00		
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	7.25	2,900.00		
24	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	146,548.00	146,548.00		
25	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (RSP T65)	LF	500	3.85	1,925.00		
26	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
27	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 27	638,980.00
---------------------------------------	-------------------